
                                                              

                                    

                                    

                               

                                 

                                

                                

                              

                             

                                 

                               

                              

                               

                               

                               

                               

                             

                                   

4/6/99 Sale Results 


SERIAL 
Bonus 

PAR NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP Bid/Acre ACRES Total 

WYW148195 
$80.00 

1 Schalla Robert A 7314 Charolais St Billings MT 59106 $2 40.00 

WYW148196 
$8960.00 

2 Bataa Oil Inc 5801 W 11th St #300 Greeley CO 80634 $14 640.00 

WYW148197 
$13720.00 

3 Brown Maurice W 614 S Greeley Hwy Cheyenne WY 820071855 $70 195.69 

WYW148198 
$148.00 

4 Brown Maurice W 614 S Greeley Hwy Cheyenne WY 820071855 $2 73.06 

WYW148199 
$310.00 

5 Brown Maurice W 614 S Greeley Hwy Cheyenne WY 820071855 $2 154.71 

WYW148200 
$3120.00 

6 Brown Maurice W 614 S Greeley Hwy Cheyenne WY 820071855 $80 38.96 

WYW148201 
$45318.00 

7 Brown Maurice W 614 S Greeley Hwy Cheyenne WY 820071855 $39 1161.06 

WYW148202 
$57400.00 

8 Sawyer Paul F 8216 Bues Point Rd Baileys Harbor WI 54202 $280 204.65 

WYW148203 
$344.00 

9 Brown Maurice W 614 S Greeley Hwy Cheyenne WY 820071855 $4 85.36 

WYW148204 
$1512.00 

10 Brown Maurice W 614 S Greeley Hwy Cheyenne WY 820071855 $7 215.39 

WYW148205 
$14400.00 

11 Brown Maurice W 614 S Greeley Hwy Cheyenne WY 820071855 $20 719.63 

WYW148206 
$1440.00 

12 Brown Maurice W 614 S Greeley Hwy Cheyenne WY 820071855 $18 79.11 

WYW148207 
$2068.00 

13 Brown Maurice W 614 S Greeley Hwy Cheyenne WY 820071855 $22 93.94 

WYW148208 
$4000.00 

14 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $100 39.22 

WYW148209 
$5200.00 

15 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $130 39.93 

WYW148210 
$18515.00 

16 Meany Lnd & Expl Inc 1660 Lincoln #2210 Denver CO 80264 $115 160.10 

WYW148211 17 Contex Energy Co 1645 Court Pl #212 Denver CO 80202 $2 320.00 
$640.00
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WYW148212 
$7600.00 

18 McMahon Joseph K Jr PO Box 4224 Englewood CO 801554224 $95 80.00 

WYW148213 
$626.00 

19 Mon Oil Inc 717 7th Ave SW #1410 Calgary AB T2P0Z3 $2 312.52 

WYW148214 
$520.00 

20 Yegen E C PO Box 4900 Casper WY 82604 $13 40.00 

WYW148215 
$211200.00 

21 Trujillo Ann M PO Box 1252 Cheyenne WY 820031252 $110 1920.00 

WYW148216 
$3028.00 

22 Jones Beatrice A PO Box 4027 Cheyenne WY 82003 $2 1513.82 

WYW148217 
$5760.00 

23 ledder Expl PO Box 440 Medicine Bow WY 82329 $3 1920.00 

WYW148218 
$3200.00

24 Jones Beatrice A PO Box 4027 Cheyenne WY 82003 $2 1600.00 

25 $0 2151.55 $0.00

 26 $0 1600.00 $0.00

 27 $0 1400.00 $0.00

 28 $0 1200.00 $0.00

 29 $0 960.00 $0.00 

WYW148219 30 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $5 2535.82 
$12680.00


WYW148220 
$4592.00 

31 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $2 2295.56 

WYW148221 
$5080.00 

32 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $2 2539.52 

WYW148222 
$5082.00 

33 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $2 2540.70 

WYW148223 
$1280.00 

34 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $2 640.00 

WYW148224 
$5392.00 

35 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $4 1347.18 

WYW148225 
$8668.00 

36 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $4 2166.02 

WYW148226 
$13920.00 

37 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $6 2320.00 

WYW148227 
$50814.00 

38 Meany Lnd & Expl Inc 1660 Lincoln #2210 Denver CO 80264 $27 1881.53 

Page 2 



                             

                             

                                      

                                     

                               

                               

                                      

                                      

                                      

                                      

                                      

                                      

                                      

                                     

                                      

                                      

                                        

                                      

                                    

WYW148228 
$52388.00 

39 Meany Lnd & Expl Inc 1660 Lincoln #2210 Denver CO 80264 $28 1870.30 

WYW148229 
$42240.00 

40 Meany Lnd & Expl Inc 1660 Lincoln #2210 Denver CO 80264 $22 1920.00 

WYW148230 
$17208.00 

41 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $9 1911.68 

WYW148231 
$26908.00 

42 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $14 1921.84 

WYW148232 
$23022.00 

43 Quicksilver Res Inc 900 Werner Ct #275 Casper WY 82601 $9 2557.23 

WYW148233 
$23040.00 

44 Quicksilver Res Inc 900 Werner Ct #275 Casper WY 82601 $9 2560.00 

WYW148234 
$13391.00 

45 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $7 1912.12 

WYW148235 
$23040.00 

46 Kirkwood William C PO Box 3439 Casper WY 82602 $12 1920.00 

WYW148236 
$15096.00 

47 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $8 1886.71 

WYW148237 
$10072.00 

48 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $8 1258.42 

WYW148238 
$15186.00 

49 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $6 2530.93 

WYW148239 
$15360.00 

50 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $6 2560.00 

WYW148240 
$15152.00 

51 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $8 1893.83 

WYW148241 
$27216.00 

52 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $12 2267.52 

WYW148242 
$11694.00 

53 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $6 1948.58 

WYW148243 
$5010.00 

54 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $2 2504.71 

WYW148244 
$80.00 

55 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $2 39.65 

WYW148245 
$7680.00 

56 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $4 1920.00 

WYW148246 
$11271.00 

57 Bullock Van K 4530 S Verbena #381 Denver CO 80237 $17 662.57 
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WYW148247 
$20460.00 

58 Bullock Van K 4530 S Verbena #381 Denver CO 80237 $11 1859.92 

WYW148248 
$1040.00 

59 Timberline Prod Co 800 Werner Ct #220 Casper WY 82601 $13 80.00 

WYW148249 
$2400.00 

60 Lonetree Energy Inc 2801 Youngfield #171 Golden CO 80401 $10 240.00 

WYW148250 
$1430.00 

61 Spring Thomas L 7400 E Orchard #2000 Greenwood Vlg CO 80111 $2 714.12 

WYW148251 
$7680.00 

62 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $32 239.05 

WYW148252 
$15631.00 

63 Bullock Van K 4530 S Verbena #381 Denver CO 80237 $11 1420.43 

WYW148253 
$4160.00 

64 Bullock Van K 4530 S Verbena #381 Denver CO 80237 $13 320.00 

WYW148254 
$6160.00 

65 Bullock Van K 4530 S Verbena #381 Denver CO 80237 $14 440.00 

WYW148255 
$5120.00 

66 Bullock Van K 4530 S Verbena #381 Denver CO 80237 $16 320.00 

WYW148256 
$4872.00 

67 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $14 347.67 

WYW148257 
$15750.00 

68 Energy Invst Inc 168 Parkview Ave Golden CO 80401 $21 749.30 

WYW148258 
$3400.00 

69 Double Eagle Petro PO Box 766 Casper WY 826020766 $5 680.00 

WYW148259 
$236.00 

70 Allen R 791 S Emporia St Denver CO 80231 $2 117.85 

WYW148260 
$240.00 

71 Herbaly Petro Corp 1515 Arapahoe #1350 Denver CO 802022113 $2 120.00 

WYW148261 
$18240.00 

72 Hanson & Strahn Inc PO Box 3020 Cheyenne WY 820033020 $57 320.00 

WYW148262 
$25056.00 

73 Big West O&G Inc 333 W Center St North Salt Lake UT 84054 $27 927.84 

WYW148263 
$5135.00 

74 T H McElvain O&G Ltd PO Box 2148 Santa Fe NM 875042148 $13 394.47 

WYW148264 
$4800.00

75 Wold Oil Prop Inc 139 W 2nd St #200 Casper WY 82601 $12 400.00 

76 $0 40.00 $0.00 
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WYW148265 
$27940.00 

77 Gundry-White D 518 17th St #1108 Denver CO 802024112 $11 2539.29 

WYW148266 
$31976.00 

78 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $14 2283.16 

WYW148267 
$178281.00 

79 Celsius Ene Co 1331 17th St #800 Denver CO 80202 $81 2200.29 

WYW148268 
$94200.00 

80 Celsius Ene Co 1331 17th St #800 Denver CO 80202 $40 2354.08 

WYW148269 
$15366.00 

81 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $26 590.17 

WYW148270 
$20720.00 

82 Celsius Ene Co 1331 17th St #800 Denver CO 80202 $37 560.00 

WYW148271 
$14658.00 

83 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $14 1046.78 

WYW148272 
$640.00 

84 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $8 80.00 

WYW148273 
$20800.00 

85 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $26 800.00 

WYW148274 
$7000.00 

86 Hanson & Strahn Inc PO Box 3020 Cheyenne WY 820033020 $25 280.00 

WYW148275 
$4160.00 

87 Rubenstein Irwin 4723 S Jasper St Aurora CO 80015 $26 160.00 

WYW148276 
$66656.00 

88 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $32 2082.62 

WYW148277 
$52304.00 

89 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $28 1867.44 

WYW148278 
$15520.00 

90 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $10 1551.89 

WYW148279 
$2191.00 

91 Brown Bonnie J 614 S Greeley Hwy Cheyenne WY 820071855 $7 312.96 

WYW148280 
$12516.00 

92 Gundry-White D 518 17th St #1108 Denver CO 802024112 $6 2085.17 

WYW148281 
$14088.00 

93 Gundry-White D 518 17th St #1108 Denver CO 802024112 $6 2347.08 

WYW148282 
$2880.00 

94 Brown Bonnie J 614 S Greeley Hwy Cheyenne WY 820071855 $2 1440.00 

WYW148283 
$80.00 

95 Brown Bonnie J 614 S Greeley Hwy Cheyenne WY 820071855 $2 40.00 
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 96 $0 508.25 $0.00


WYW148284 97 Celsius Ene Co 1331 17th St #800 Denver CO 80202 $46 2123.17 

$97704.00


WYW148285 
$32000.00 

98 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $16 2000.00 

WYW148286 
$43240.00 

99 Celsius Ene Co 1331 17th St #800 Denver CO 80202 $47 920.00 

WYW148287 
$74784.00 

100 Celsius Ene Co 1331 17th St #800 Denver CO 80202 $48 1557.07 

WYW148288 
$36306.00 

101 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $18 2016.85 

WYW148289 
$5760.00 

102 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $9 640.00 

WYW148290 
$3200.00 

103 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $20 160.00 

WYW148291 
$28160.00 

104 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $16 1760.00 

WYW148292 
$10240.00 

105 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $64 160.00 

WYW148293 
$2240.00 

106 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $14 160.00 

WYW148294 
$3210.00 

107 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $10 320.52 

WYW148295 
$12800.00 

108 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $16 800.00 

WYW148296 
$4800.00 

109 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $15 320.00 

WYW148297 
$18320.00 

110 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $10 1831.52 

WYW148298 
$2400.00 

111 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $12 200.00 

WYW148299 
$15691.00 

112 Barlow & Haun Inc 139 W 2nd St #1C Casper WY 826012465 $17 922.92 

WYW148300 
$11816.00 

113 Jones Beatrice A PO Box 4027 Cheyenne WY 82003 $8 1476.43 

WYW148301 
$14000.00 

114 Yates Petroleum Corp 105 S 4th St Artesia NM 882102123 $28 499.64 
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WYW148302 
$28.00 

115 High Plains Assoc 1557 Ogden St #300 Denver CO 80218 $2 13.73 

WYW148303 
$4692.00 

116 T H McElvain O&G Ltd PO Box 2148 Santa Fe NM 875042148 $17 275.34 

WYW148304 
$8650.00 

117 Andex Resources LLC 1001 Fannin #2000 Houston TX 770026709 $10 864.65 

WYW148305 
$5670.00 

118 Herbaly Petro Corp 1515 Arapahoe #1350 Denver CO 802022113 $70 80.10 

WYW148306 
$10605.00 

119 Hanson & Strahn Inc PO Box 3020 Cheyenne WY 820033020 $105 100.75 

WYW148307 
$18585.00 

120 Hanson & Strahn Inc PO Box 3020 Cheyenne WY 820033020 $105 176.47 

WYW148308 
$7952.00 

121 Bullock Van K 4530 S Verbena #381 Denver CO 80237 $14 567.17 

WYW148309 
$7150.00 

122 Bullock Van K 4530 S Verbena #381 Denver CO 80237 $22 324.10 

WYW148310 
$45760.00

123 Marathon Oil Co 1501 Stampede Ave Cody WY 82414 $52 879.60 

124 $0 77.00 $0.00 
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